FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

EET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 102571261		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10.6.03 Williams Electronics Games, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Illinois Pinball Company	
Additional name(s) attached? Yes _X_ No	Internal Address: Street Address: 1409 Butchers Lane	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Bloomington	
X Assignment Merger	State: Illinois	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Zip: 61701	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No	
Execution Dates: September 15, 2003	L Control of the cont	
Execution Dates: September 15, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. B. Patent No. 6,135,449 issued on 10/24/2000		
A. Patent Application No.		
B. Patent No. 6,135,449 issued on 10/24/2000 Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Michael J. Blankstein	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed	
Internal Address: WMS Gaming Inc.	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3401 N. California Ave.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 502596	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60618		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.		
Mulael Blankst		
Michael J. Blankstein/Reg. No. 37,097		
	cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	
Mail Stop F Commissi P.O.	required cover sheet information to: Patent Application ioner for Patents . Box 1450 a, VA 22313-1450	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Williams Electronics Games, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 800 S. Northpoint Blvd., Waukegan, IL 60085 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following U.S. patent.

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
6,135,449	10/24/2000	MOUNTING MECHANISM FOR A PLAYFIELD OF PINBALL MACHINE

; and

WHEREAS, Illinois Pinball Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 1409 Butchers Lane, Bloomington, IL 61701 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in the patent throughout the world, including all pending applications and the right to file further applications and to obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to

REEL: 014556 FRAME: 0742

publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, ASSI	GNOR has executed this Assignment this
day of September.		Kallan/ Mr/s
		Kathleen McJøhn
		Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary
State of Illinois	I	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	' ss.:	
County of Cook		
	l, personally appeare signed and sealed t	ember, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State ed Kathleen McJohn, known by me to be the person of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
PAMELA K. LOWENTHAL
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 12/29/05

My Commission expires:

RECORDED: 10/06/2003

4

PATENT REEL: 014556 FRAME: 0743